

Vidyasagar Education Society's

## VIDYASAGAR KALA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Khairi (Bijewada), Ramtek, Dist-Nagpur, 441106, (MS) E-mail: <u>info@vidyasagarartscollege.org</u> Website: <u>www.vidyasagarartscollege.org</u>

## IQAC, ICC (INTERNAL COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE), SAVITRIBAI MAHILA ADHYAYAN KENDRA EK SWAPN EK AASHA SAMAJIK SANSTHA & MAWA, MUMBAI 'GENDER EQUITY WORKSHOP & SAMABHAV FILM FESTIVAL'

22 DECEMBER 2023 Time: - 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. Programme Schedule

About the Seminar	<b>Dr. Sawan Dharmpuriwar</b> IQAC Co-Ordinator, Vidyasagar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Khairi, Ramtek
Introductory Address	Dr P. K.U. Pillai Principal, Vidyasagar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Khairi, Ramtek Dr. Suresh Somkuwar
Introduction of Resource Person	Head, Dept. of Political Science Vidyasagar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Khairi, Ramtek
Address of Resource Person	Dr. Jitendra Gaikwad Social Activist
Votes of Thanks	<b>Dr. Jyoti Kawathe</b> Head, Dept. of Political Science Vidyasagar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Khairi, Ramtek
Chairperson's Remark	<b>Dr. S.R. Somkuwar</b> Head, Dept. of Sociology Vidyasagar Kala Mahavidyalaya Khairi, Ramtek







